# 503788644 04/18/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3835290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN NEYSMITH	01/09/2008
NEIL TALBOT	01/09/2008
JAMES LITTLE	01/09/2008
BRIAN MECH	12/18/2007
ROBERT GREENBERG	01/02/2008
QINGFANG YAO	12/18/2007
DAO MIN ZHOU	12/18/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECOND SIGHT MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INCV.
Street Address:	12744 SAN FERNANDO ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	SYLMAR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15132177

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	818-833-5000
Email:	chall@secondsight.com
Correspondent Name:	SECOND SIGHT MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Address Line 1:	12744 SAN FERNANDO ROAD
Address Line 2:	SUITE 400
Address Line 4:	SYLMAR, CALIFORNIA 91342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S297-CIP3DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT DUNBAR
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Dunbar/

DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page1.tif
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page2.tif
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page3.tif
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page4.tif
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page5.tif
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page6.tif
source=S297-CIP3DIV2_Assignments_(	D416#page7.tif

1

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934.627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

) SS

Inventor's Signature

01/09/2008 DATE

Jordan Matthew Neysmith Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Page 1 of 1

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934,627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

) SS

Inventor's Signature

Neil Hamilton Talbot, Ph.D. Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

-	
	D. L. FINTZ
	Commission # 1690885
2012 2017	Notary Public - California
ill and the	ton Annalise - Collionid
	Los Angelos County
	Ay Comm. Explose Aug 31, 2010

Page 1 of 1

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934,627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

SS

1-9-08 DATE

James Singleton Little Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature-of-Notary Public



Page 1 of 1

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934.627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

l agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

12/18/07 DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

SS

Inventor's Signature

Brian V. Mech, Ph.D Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Brian V. Mech. Ph.D.</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(g) whose name(g) is/de subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/che/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(i), and that by his/her/their signature(g) on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934,627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1/2/08

Robert J. Greenberg, M.D., Ph.D. Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On 1/2 2607, before me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Robert J. Greenberg</u>. M.D., Ph.D., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person( $\emptyset$ ) whose name( $\mathfrak{k}$ ) is/he subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature( $\mathfrak{g}$ ) on the instrument the person( $\mathfrak{g}$ ), or the entity upon behalf of which the person( $\mathfrak{g}$ ) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Page 1 of 1

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934,627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Sig

(2/18/200)

Oingfang Yao Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)

On 2007, before me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Oingfang Yao</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person() whose name() is/at subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT ELECTRODE ARRAY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>S297-CIP3</u>, at Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 3, Sylmar, CA 91342 and filed on <u>November 2, 2007</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>11/934.627</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

SS

Inventor's Signatur

12/18/

Dao Min Zhou Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On 12-112, 2007, before me, D.L. Fintz, Notary Public, personally appeared Dao Min Zhou, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(c) is/gre subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/her/their signature(c) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s); acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0334

**RECORDED: 04/18/2016**